

1355 Capital Blvd. • P.O. Box 30013 • Reno, NV 89520-3013  
P 775.834.8080 • F 775.834.8003

## Addendum No. 1

Water Main Replacement Project for G St. & 16<sup>th</sup> St. Sparks, NV

PWP Bid No.: WA-2017-049  
TMWA Capital Project No.: 10-0001.045  
January 6, 2017

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule remain the same.

### Clarification, Questions and Responses

**Question No. 1:** Bid Item #7 calls for 4 each connecting of new water main to the existing system. There is one shown on P1 and one shown on P3. Are there 2 other connections not shown on the plans or does this bid item only have 2 connections?

**Response to Question No. 1:**

Bid Item #7 should have a quantity of 2.

**Question No. 2:** Construction Note 13 refers to cathodic protection and tracer wire test stations receiving their own boxes. Is cathodic protection required on this project as note 13 is not used?

**Response to Question No. 2:**

Cathodic protection is not required on this project.

**Question No. 3:** Sheet D1 has the details for a type “B” flush assembly and an in-line flush assembly. Are these used on this project?

**Response to Question No. 3:**

Type “B” and in-line flush assemblies are not used on this project.

**Question No. 4:** Notes 1, 2, & 3 on sheet D3 have the abbreviation DPTS. What does DPTS stand for as it is not explained anywhere?

**Response to Question No. 4:**

The Pipe & Connection Notes #1 & #2 should be removed. Note #3 should be revised to say “All exposed metal shall be coated with brushed-on mastic”.

**Additional Clarification:**

See attached updated bid schedule. Bid items have been updated to reflect the responses from Addendum 1.

**G, 16TH STREET WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - 90% ENGINEERS ESTIMATE**

CFA, Inc.

<b>BID ITEM</b>	<b>BID ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Site Clean-Up, Demobilization, and Miscellaneous Fees	\$10,000.00	LS	1	\$10,000.00
2	Provide Traffic Control, complete at	\$8,000.00	LS	1	\$8,000.00
3	Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter Pressure Class 235 psi C-900 PVC Water Main, including trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, couplers, valves, thrust blocks, all required appertances, backfill, asphalt or concrete patching, compaction, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the improvement plans.	\$140.00	LF	582	\$81,480.00
4	Furnish and Install 6-inch Diameter Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Main, including trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, couplers, valves, thrust blocks, all required appertances, backfill, asphalt or concrete patching, compaction, testing, and flushing required for completion as depicted in the improvement plans.	\$160.00	LF	567	\$90,720.00
5	Reconnection of Existing Service Lines from Connection point shown on improvement plans to New Water Main. This item includes cutting the existing services near the corp stop, coupling and extending the service as necessary, and reconnecting to the proposed main as called out on the improvement plans, all trenching, bedding, pipe, fittings, corp stops, backfilling, asphalt patching, and all required appurtanences.	\$2,200.00	EA	42	\$92,400.00
6	Furnish and Install 10" Tapping Sleeve x 6" Flange on Existing 10" Transite Water Main, Including saw cutting, excavation, thrust block, bedding, backfilling, and asphalt patching. (TMWA to provide hot tap labor, Provide TMWA 24 hr notice).	\$13,500.00	EA	1	\$13,500.00
7	Connect New Water Main to Existing Water System, including saw-cutting, excavation, thrust block, bedding, backfilling, and asphalt patching.	\$8,000.00	EA	2	\$16,000.00
8	Disconnect Existing Water Main, Cap and Abandon in Place including saw-cutting, excavation, fittings, bedding, backfilling, and asphalt patching.	\$2,500.00	EA	3	\$7,500.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$319,600.00</b>
CA	Contract Allowance (10% of Subtotal)	\$31,960.00	LS	1	\$31,960.00
	<b>BID ITEMS TOTAL</b>				<b>\$351,560.00</b>